INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE

INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2006

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa
Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Organized Delivery Systems

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurer

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2005 BUSINESS)

Number

56
800

856
23

449
472

24

15

15

10
91

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

29
30

lowa Business Only

1,109,275,939
3,093,731,757

4,203,007,696

1,254,975,218
3.678,814,293

4,933,789,511

48913419

58,090,876

36,535,021
42,014,133

474 267,611
293,467,653

167,735,264
3,713,993
117,937,947
1,795,433,646
29,521,175
109,547,589

4,148,805
189,352,553

193,501,358

12,339,741,628




