INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2006 (2005 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	Iowa Business Only
Casualty		
lowa	56	1,109,275,939
Non - Iowa	800	<u>3,093,731,757</u>
Total	856	<u>4,203,007,696</u>
<u>Life</u>		
lowa Non - Iowa	23 449	1,254,975,218
	_	<u>3,678,814,293</u>
Total	472	<u>4,933,789,511</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	24	<u>48,913,419</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	15	<u>58,090,876</u>
State Mutual Associations	15	<u>36,535,021</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	<u>42,014,133</u>
Health Maintenance Organizations		
lowa	3	474,267,611
Non - Iowa	8	<u>293,467,653</u>
Total	11	<u>767,735,264</u>
Organized Delivery Systems	2	<u>3,713,993</u>
<u>Iowa Limited Service Organization</u>	1	<u>117,937,947</u>
lowa Health Only Insurer	1	<u>1,795,433,646</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	10	<u>29,521,175</u>
County Mutuals	91	<u>109,547,589</u>
(Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	of	
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	4,148,805
Non - Iowa	29	<u>189,352,553</u>
Total	30	<u>193,501,358</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,529</u>	12,339,741,628